Board of Directors to evaluate the impact of changing rates over a two-year horizon. Economic Value of Equity is
used to evaluate long-term interest rate risk. These models simulate the likely behavior of the Company�s net interest
income and the likely change in the Company�s economic value due to changes in interest rates under various possible
interest rate scenarios. Because the models are driven by expected behavior in various interest rate scenarios and many
factors besides market interest rates affect the Company�s net interest income and value, Old National recognizes that
model outputs are not guarantees of actual results. For this reason, Old National models many different combinations
of interest rates and balance sheet assumptions to best understand its overall sensitivity to market interest rate changes.

29

Edgar Filing: OLD NATIONAL BANCORP /IN/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 48

Table of Contents

Old National�s Board of Directors, through its Funds Management Committee, monitors the Company�s interest rate
risk. Policy guidelines, in addition to September 30, 2006 and 2005 results, are as follows:

Net Interest Income � 12 Month Policies (+/-)

Interest Rate Change in Basis Points (bp)
Down 300 Down 200 Down 100 Up 100 Up 200 Up 300

Green
Zone 12.00% 6.50% 3.00% 3.00% 6.50% 12.00%
Yellow
Zone 12.00% � 15.00% 6.50% � 8.50% 3.00% � 4.00% 3.00% � 4.00% 6.50% � 8.50% 12.00% � 15.00%
Red Zone 15.00% 8.50% 4.00% 4.00% 8.50% 15.00%

9/30/2006 -3.09% -0.25% 0.59% -1.50% -3.33% -5.48%
9/30/2005 n/a 1.45% 1.55% -2.70% -6.41% -10.28%

Net Interest Income � 24 Month Cumulative Policies (+/-)

Interest Rate Change in Basis Points (bp)
Down 300 Down 200 Down 100 Up 100 Up 200 Up 300

Green
Zone 10.00% 5.00% 2.25% 2.25% 5.00% 10.00%
Yellow
Zone 10.00% � 12.50% 5.00% � 7.00% 2.25% � 3.25% 2.25% � 3.25% 5.00% � 7.00% 10.00% � 12.50%
Red Zone 12.50% 7.00% 3.25% 3.25% 7.00% 12.50%

9/30/2006 -5.69% -1.72% 0.08% -1.21% -3.01% -5.14%
9/30/2005 n/a -0.79% 0.76% -2.21% -5.75% -9.66%

Economic Value of Equity Policies (+/-)

Interest Rate Change in Basis Points (bp)
Down 300 Down 200 Down 100 Up 100 Up 200 Up 300

Green
Zone 22.00% 12.00% 5.00% 5.00% 12.00% 22.00%
Yellow
Zone 22.00% � 30.00% 12.00% � 17.00% 5.00% � 7.50% 5.00% � 7.50% 12.00% � 17.00% 22.00% � 30.00%
Red Zone 30.00% 17.00% 7.50% 7.50% 17.00% 30.00%

9/30/2006 -24.37% -11.78% -3.54% -0.29% -2.47% -5.20%
9/30/2005 n/a -15.19% -4.60% 0.20% -2.17% -5.27%

Red zone policy limits represent Old National�s absolute interest rate risk exposure compliance limit. Policy limits
defined as green zone represent the range of potential interest rate risk exposures that the Funds Management
Committee believes to be normal and acceptable operating behavior. Yellow zone policy limits represent a range of
interest rate risk exposures falling below the bank�s maximum allowable exposure (red zone) but above its normally
acceptable interest rate risk levels (green zone).
At September 30, 2006, modeling indicated Old National was within the green zone policy limits for all Net Interest